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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 92 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette). 

I 

Tariff Goods 
Item No. 

29.31.000 Carbophenothion technical .. .. 
30.03.099 Hibiscrub solution .. .. .. 
30.03.099 Ventolin: 

injection . . .. .. . . 
30.04.009 Reston self-adhesive foam rolls, No. 1563 .. 
32.12.011 Gold end paste, teflon and glycerine, thread 

sealing and lubricant 
34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk and not being soaps or con-
taining soap: 

Approved: 
Triton GR-5M .. .. .. 

35.06.001 Scotch-weld bonding tape, Nos. 583, 584 .. 
37.01.008 Cyrel printing plates .. .. ., 
37.02.008 Du Pont: .. .. .. .. 

Cromalin film .. .. .. . . 
38.11.039 Gyphosate .. .. . . .. 
38.19.299 Cartan PO liquid . . .. .. 
38.19.299 Prilled sodium bisulphate .. .. .. 
39.01.012 Phenolic resin, CKR 5254 .. .. .. 
39.01.061 Graco airless hose, peculiar to use in the 

spraying of adhesives and paints 
39.01.151 Scotchlite and Scotchprint .. .. 
39.02.022 Ryton polyphenylene sulphide resin .. 
39.02.131 Scotchcal .. .. .. .. 
39.07.397 Chain, nylon link .. .. .. .. 
39.07.397 Scotchcast brand, splicing, joining and terminat-

ing kits, type 925 
4O.08.011} Heel grip material, whether or not coated with 
40.08.013 an adhesive, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making heels for 
footwear 

51.04.069 Hood polyester sail cloth, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only for making 
sails 

58.02.001 Carpet in the piece, tufted and axminster types, 
with pile containing not less than 80 % by 
weight of wool, as may be approved 

59.03.011 Printers' blanketing .. .. .. 
59.08.009 Polyethylene fabdc, woven and coated, when 

declared for use only in the packaging of 
hides 

73.27.039 Gauze, mild steel and tinned .. .. 
74.03.031 Copper/Zinc alloy wire, formed, peculiar to use 

in making slide fasteners 
74.08.002 Hilyn swivel joints .. .. .. 
76.02.001 Aluminium alloy rods, 1974 

free machining quality 1975 

83.11.002 Bells and gongs, non-electric, of base metal, and 
parts thereof of a kind used with doors, as 
may be approved 

84.11.019 Injection moulded polypropylene fan blades .. 
84.16.009 Component parts of ironing machines, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making calendering type ironers 

84.21.003 Special alloy steam jets .. .. .. 
84.40.159 Electric table-mounted presses, peculiar for use 

by drycleaners, laundries, and clothing 
manufacturers 

D 

ApPROVALS 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 
I 

B.P. I Other Pref. 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free Aul Free 
Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 

.. .. Aul Free 

Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 
10% 2% Aul Free 
10% 4% Can Free 

CPCFree 

" .. Au122% 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Free Free Free 
Free Free Free 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

10.8 92 
23.1 92 

23.3 92 
23.8 92 
.. 92 

10.8 

92 
., 92 

10.8 92 
10.8 

92 
10.8 92 
10.8 92 
10.8 92 
.. 92 
.. 92 

. . 92 

.. 92 

. . 92 
10.2 92 
10.2 92 

10.8 92 

10.8 92 

33.0 92 

. . 92 
10.2 92 

10.8 92 
10.8 92 

10.2 92 
.. 92 

33.0 92 

10.1 92 
10.2 92 

10.2 92 
10.2 92 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/5/75 
1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/7/75 
1/5/75 

1/6/75 
1/1/75 
1/5/75 

1/4/75 
1/4/75 
1/6/15 
1/6/75 

1/10/74 
1/5/75 

1/7/74 
1/5/75 
1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/1/75 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/75 

1/7/74 
1/7/75 

1/4/75 
1/7/74 

1/5/75 
1/4/75 

1/7/75 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 

1/7/75 
1/8/75 

To· 

30/9/7 5 
31/1/81 

31/8/ 80 
7 
5 

30/6/7 
30/9/7 

30/6/8 
30/9/7 
31/3/7 

2 
9 
9 

30/9/7 6 
5 
2 
9 
5 
5 

30/9/7 
30/6/8 
31/3/7 

31/12/7 
31/12/7 

30/9/7 
30/9/7 
30/9/7 
30/9/8 
30/9/7 

30/6/8 

-" 

28/2/7 

.. 

5 
9 
5 
o 
8 

o 

7 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 

o 
o 

30/6/7 
30/9/7 

30/9/7 
30/6/7 

30/6/7 

9 
7 

8 
6 

7 

30/9/75 
30/9/8 2 

30/6/77 
30/9/78 


